Amortization (43) (26) (130) (104)
Canceled unvested options �  �  (14) (16)

Balance at end of period $ 212 $ 125 $ 212 $ 125

The following table presents details of the purchased intangible assets acquired during the nine months ended May 1, 2004 (in millions, except
years):

TECHNOLOGY TRADE NAMES
CUSTOMER

RELATIONSHIPS

Acquisition

Estimated
Useful Life
(in years) Amount

Estimated
Useful Life
(in years) Amount

Estimated
Useful Life
(in years) Amount Total

Latitude Communications, Inc. 4.5 $ 4 7.0 $ 1 4.0 $ 11 $ 16
Riverhead Networks, Inc. 4.5 5 �  �  3.5 2 7
Twingo Systems, Inc. 3.5 1 �  �  �  �  1

Total $ 10 $ 1 $ 13 $ 24

9

Edgar Filing: CISCO SYSTEMS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

Cisco Systems, Inc.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)

The Consolidated Financial Statements include the operating results of each business from the date of acquisition. Pro forma results of
operations have not been presented since the effects of these acquisitions were not material to the Company�s results.

The following tables present details of the Company�s total purchased intangible assets (in millions):

May 1, 2004 Gross
Accumulated
Amortization Net

Technology $ 627 $ (423) $ 204
Technology licenses 348 (321) 27
Customer relationships 88 (15) 73
Trade names 90 (39) 51
Other 131 (99) 32

Total $ 1,284 $ (897) $ 387

July 26, 2003 Gross
Accumulated
Amortization Net

Technology $ 639 $ (349) $ 290
Technology licenses 523 (447) 76
Customer relationships 75 (1) 74
Trade names 89 (24) 65
Other 160 (109) 51

Total $ 1,486 $ (930) $ 556

The estimated future amortization expense of purchased intangible assets as of May 1, 2004 is as follows (in millions):

Fiscal Year Amount

2004 (remaining three months) $ 61
2005 185
2006 82
2007 40
2008 19

Edgar Filing: CISCO SYSTEMS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 18

Total $ 387

The following table presents the changes in goodwill allocated to the Company�s reportable segments during the nine months ended May 1, 2004
(in millions):

Balance at

July 26,
2003 Acquired

Balance at
May 1,
2004

Americas $ 2,642 $ 74 $ 2,716
EMEA 668 10 678
Asia Pacific 167 4 171
Japan 566 67 633

Total $ 4,043 $ 155 $ 4,198